TYPE VIY-60
9.31
5.50
7.38
8.44
6.38
Unfused
One Fuse

CONTROL POWER CONTROL POWER
TRANSFORMERSTRANSFORMERS
PB 1VAP600001-DB
Indoor
5 kVA, 5 kV and 15 kV Class
60 Hertz
Approximate weight is 130 lb.
UL Recognized Component
Style Number kVA
Voltage
Class
Primary
Rating
Secondary
Voltage Taps
CPTA-60-5-2400-D146 5 5 kV 2400 120/240 A
CPTA-60-5-4160-D146 5 5 kV 4160 120/240 A
CPTA-60-5-4800-D146 5 5 kV 4800 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-7200-D146 5 15 kV 7200 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-8400-D146 5 15 kV 8400 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-12000-D146 5 15 kV 12000 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-12470-D146 5 15 kV 12470 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-13200-D146 5 15 kV 13200 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-13800-D146 5 15 kV 13800 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-14400-D146 5 15 kV 14400 120/240 A
±7 – 1/2% Primary Taps
HI H2
X4 X2 X3 X1
120 120
4 2 1 3
% Rated
Voltage
Connect
HV Link
107.5 1 - 2
100.0 2 - 3
92.5 3 - 4
CPTA-60-5-2400-D148 5 5 kV 2400 120/240 A
CPTA-60-5-4160-D148 5 5 kV 4160 120/240 A
CPTA-60-5-4800-D148 5 5 kV 4800 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-7200-D148 5 15 kV 7200 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-8400-D148 5 15 kV 8400 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-12000-D148 5 15 kV 12000 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-12470-D148 5 15 kV 12470 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-13200-D148 5 15 kV 13200 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-13800-D148 5 15 kV 13800 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-14400-D148 5 15 kV 14400 120/240 A
Style Number kVA
Voltage
Class
Primary
Rating
Secondary
Voltage Taps
127126
CPTB-60-5-2400-D150 5 5 kV 2400 120/240 B
CPTB-60-5-4160-D150 5 5 kV 4160 120/240 B
CPTB-60-5-4800-D150 5 5 kV 4800 120/240 B
CPTB-95-5-7200-D150 5 15 kV 7200 120/240 B
CPTB-95-5-8400-D150 5 15 kV 8400 120/240 B
CPTB-95-5-12000-D150 5 15 kV 12000 120/240 B
CPTB-95-5-12470-D150 5 15 kV 12470 120/240 B
CPTB-95-5-13200-D150 5 15 kV 13200 120/240 B
CPTB-95-5-13800-D150 5 15 kV 13800 120/240 B
CPTB-95-5-14400-D150 5 15 kV 14400 120/240 B
Style Number kVA
Voltage
Class
Primary

Indoor
10 and 15 kVA
5 kV and 15 kV Class
60 Hertz
Approximate weight is 230 lb.
UL Recognized Component
129128
Connections
Style Number kVA
Voltage
Class
Primary
Rating
Secondary
Voltage Taps
CPTA-60-10-2400-D147 10 5 kV 2400 120/240 A
CPTA-60-10-4160-D147 10 5 kV 4160 120/240 A
CPTA-60-10-4800-D147 10 5 kV 4800 120/240 A
CPTA-95-10-7200-D147 10 15 kV 7200 120/240 A
CPTA-95-10-8400-D147 10 15 kV 8400 120/240 A
CPTA-95-10-12000-D147 10 15 kV 12000 120/240 A
CPTA-95-10-12470-D147 10 15 kV 12470 120/240 A
CPTA-95-10-13200-D147 10 15 kV 13200 120/240 A
CPTA-95-10-13800-D147 10 15 kV 13800 120/240 A
CPTA-95-10-14400-D147 10 15 kV 14400 120/240 A
CPTA-60-15-2400-D147 15 5 kV 2400 120/240 A
CPTA-60-15-4160-D147 15 5 kV 4160 120/240 A
CPTA-60-15-4800-D147 15 5 kV 4800 120/240 A
CPTA-95-15-7200-D147 15 15 kV 7200 120/240 A
CPTA-95-15-8400-D147 15 15 kV 8400 120/240 A
CPTA-95-15-12000-D147 15 15 kV 12000 120/240 A
CPTA-95-15-12470-D147 15 15 kV 12470 120/240 A
CPTA-95-15-13200-D147 15 15 kV 13200 120/240 A
CPTA-95-15-13800-D147 15 15 kV 13800 120/240 A
CPTA-95-15-14400-D147 15 15 kV 14400 120/240 A
4 In-Line Tap
Configuration
±7 – 1/2% Primary Taps
HI H2

Voltage
Connect
HV Link
105.0 1 - 2
102.5 2 - 3
100.0 3 - 4
97.5 4 - 5
95.0 5 - 6
Style Number kVA
Voltage
Class
Primary
Rating
Secondary
Voltage Taps
CPTA-60-10-2400-D149 10 5 kV 2400 120/240 A
CPTA-60-10-4160-D149 10 5 kV 4160 120/240 A
CPTA-60-10-4800-D149 10 5 kV 4800 120/240 A
CPTA-95-10-7200-D149 10 15 kV 7200 120/240 A
CPTA-95-10-8400-D149 10 15 kV 8400 120/240 A
CPTA-95-10-12000-D149 10 15 kV 12000 120/240 A
CPTA-95-10-12470-D149 10 15 kV 12470 120/240 A
CPTA-95-10-13200-D149 10 15 kV 13200 120/240 A
CPTA-95-10-13800-D149 10 15 kV 13800 120/240 A
CPTA-95-10-14400-D149 10 15 kV 14400 120/240 A
CPTA-60-15-2400-D149 15 5 kV 2400 120/240 A
CPTA-60-15-4160-D149 15 5 kV 4160 120/240 A
CPTA-60-15-4800-D149 15 5 kV 4800 120/240 A
CPTA-95-15-7200-D149 15 15 kV 7200 120/240 A
CPTA-95-15-8400-D149 15 15 kV 8400 120/240 A
CPTA-95-15-12000-D149 15 15 kV 12000 120/240 A
CPTA-95-15-12470-D149 15 15 kV 12470 120/240 A
CPTA-95-15-13200-D149 15 15 kV 13200 120/240 A
CPTA-95-15-13800-D149 15 15 kV 13800 120/240 A
CPTA-95-15-14400-D149 15 15 kV 14400 120/240 A
4 Multi-Tap
Configuration
BA
CPT-IK-15 continued on next page

HV Link
105.0 1 - 2
102.5 2 - 3
100.0 3 - 4
97.5 4 - 5
95.0 5 - 6
BA
131130
Style Number kVA
Voltage
Class
Primary
Rating
Secondary
Voltage Taps
CPTB-60-10-2400-D151 10 5 kV 2400 120/240 B
CPTB-60-10-4160-D151 10 5 kV 4160 120/240 B
CPTB-60-10-4800-D151 10 5 kV 4800 120/240 B
CPTB-95-10-7200-D151 10 15 kV 7200 120/240 B
CPTB-95-10-8400-D151 10 15 kV 8400 120/240 B
CPTB-95-10-12000-D151 10 15 kV 12000 120/240 B
CPTB-95-10-12470-D151 10 15 kV 12470 120/240 B
CPTB-95-10-13200-D151 10 15 kV 13200 120/240 B
CPTB-95-10-13800-D151 10 15 kV 13800 120/240 B
CPTB-95-10-14400-D151 10 15 kV 14400 120/240 B
CPTB-60-15-2400-D151 15 5 kV 2400 120/240 B
CPTB-60-15-4160-D151 15 5 kV 4160 120/240 B
CPTB-60-15-4800-D151 15 5 kV 4800 120/240 B
CPTB-95-15-7200-D151 15 15 kV 7200 120/240 B
CPTB-95-15-8400-D151 15 15 kV 8400 120/240 B
CPTB-95-15-12000-D151 15 15 kV 12000 120/240 B
CPTB-95-15-12470-D151 15 15 kV 12470 120/240 B
CPTB-95-15-13200-D151 15 15 kV 13200 120/240 B
CPTB-95-15-13800-D151 15 15 kV 13800 120/240 B
CPTB-95-15-14400-D151 15 15 kV 14400 120/240 B
6 Multi-Tap
Configuration
CIRCUIT BREAKERCIRCUIT BREAKER
APPLICATION GUIDEAPPLICATION GUIDE
Application of ABB CTs with
Low Voltage Circuit Breakers
Breaker Type Breaker Frame Size ABB CT Type
CUTLER-HAMMER
DS 800 A IMC, SCN
1600 & 3000 A SCL, SCM
800 & 2000 A DSM-16
3200 A DSM-32
4000 A DSM-40
SIEMENS
RL-800 800 A SCS-1R & 1M
RLX-800 800 A SCS-2R & 2M
RL-1600 1600 A SCS-2R & 2M
RL-2000 2000 A SCS-2R & 2M
RL-3200 3200 A SCJ-1R & 1M
RL-4000 4000 A SCJ-2R & 2M
Breaker Type ABB CT Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC
Molded Case Draw-out IMC, SCN
Molded Case Draw-out SCN